EIGHTY-SECOND AMENDMENT TO
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014 (the
“Agreement”) as last amended on 22 November 2016 and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth
in this amendment (“Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and
for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 13 December 2016 as set forth
below on Schedule 1.

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly
authorized representatives as of 13 December 2016.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o

THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY
(Subscriber)

on Sales

Amendment No.: 1-12838204017, 1-12838758964



Schedule 1
Subscribed Products/Access/Fees

The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below are in addition to those identified in the agreement

for 2016-2018.
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA — DAVIS
No. 1-12838204017, 1-12838758964
Subscribed Products — publisher Access 2016 2017 ] 2018
ScienceDirect® online — Elsevier B.V. scienc

Complete Collection

- Total Electronic Subscription

| - Total Subscription Turnover

Elsevier Reference Works (perpetual access)
-Encyclopedia of Forensic Sciences (Second
Edition)-9780123821669

Elsevier Journal Backfiles Fee

TOTAL FEES




Annex A to Schedule 1

Elsevier eBooks Titles and Subscribed Titles

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - DAVIS

Product ID ISBN Elsevier eBooks Collection and Titles

EBCVM17 Veterinary Medicine 2017

9780323352147 9780323352147 Fetal and Neonatal Physiology 2-Volume Set

9780120887811 9780120887811 Marine Metapopulations

9780128008386 9780128008386 Molecular Virology of Human Pathogenic Viruses

9780323262095 9780323262095 Practical Radiation Oncology Physics

0780323353878 9780323353878 Rowan's Primer of EEG

Product ID ISSN Subscribed Title (online only)

13380 1525-8610 Journal of the American Medical Directors Association

12937 1879-8500 Practical Radiation Oncology

Product ID ISSN Elsevier Journal Backfiles Title

13009BFX 0749-0720 Veterinary Clinics of North America: Food Animal Practice
85-96

13041BFX 0195-5616 Veterinary Clinics of North America: Small Animal

Practice 1971-1996







